
TENTATIVE - 13th MALAYSIAN CHESS FESTIVAL 2016 – SCHEDULE 
 
ASTRO MERDEKA OPEN RAPID TEAM CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP 2016 
1st DATIN YEE WAI FONG MERDEKA JUNIOR TEAM CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP 2016 
09th Sep (Friday)  Team Manager’s Meeting  14:30 
    Round 1 – 3    15:00, 16:15, 17:30 
10th Sep (Saturday)  Round 4 – 6    08:30, 09:45, 11:00    
    Lunch 
    Rounds 7 – 9    13:00, 14:15, 15:30 
    Merdeka Blitz    16:45 
    Prize Giving    18:00 
11th Sep (Sunday)  7th SWENSEN’S AGE-GROUP CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP 2016 
   
13th IGB DATO’ ARTHUR TAN MALAYSIAN OPEN CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP 
7th IGB SENIORS OPEN CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP 
11th MALAYSIA CHESS CHALLENGE 
11th Sep (Sunday)  Arrival 
12th Sep (Monday)  Players Meeting   12:00 
    Round 1     1500 
13th  Sep (Tuesday)  Round 2 & 3     0900 & 1500 
14th Sep (Wednesday) Round 4      1500 
15th Sep (Thursday)  Round 5 & 6    0900 & 1500     
     
16th Sep (Friday)   MALAYSIA DAY - FREE DAY (Individual Rapid Chess Championship)  

(Open / U18 / U12) 
 
17th Sep (Saturday)  Round 7 & 8    0900 & 1500 
18th Sep (Sunday)  Round 9    0900 
    Festival Blitz    1300 
    Prize Giving / Dinner   20:00 
19thth Sep (Monday) Departure 
MERDEKA BLITZ CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP – (16:45 - Saturday, 10th September 2016)  
MALAYSIA FESTIVAL BLITZ CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP (1pm - Sunday, 18th September 2016) 
 
Players absent from the Prize Giving will not be given their prizes. Please plan your departure dates. 
 
 
 


